08-10-1999 PATE R SHEET 101113294 shed original document or copy thereof To the Honorable Commissioner 1. Names of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): Takeshi KIKUCHI NEC Corporation Hitoshi NOHMI 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku Tokyo, Japan Individuals Corporation of Japan Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? NO Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: July 19, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 19, 1999 B. Patent No.(s) A. Application No.(s) 09363705 Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of documents involved: 1 correspondence concerning document should 8/04/1999 TD#DE1 6000000PF 09363705 OSTROLENK, FABIORO OFERB & SOFFEN, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403 Enclosed as part of Check No. 86524 In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment sub-mitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and I rademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

00413799.W51

Steven I. Weisburd

ľ

Name of Person Signing

03 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 010143 FRAME: 0930

ofgs file no. P/320/-16

| WHEREAS | , I (We) | , <u>Takeshi</u> | KIKUCHI and Hitoshi NOHMI |
|--|---|---|---|
| h | | of Tokyo | e Synthesizing Method Using a Plurality of |
| | | | Radar Apparatus Using the Method |
| | | | for which an application for United States |
| Letters Patent has | been execu | ited by me (us |) of even date herewith; and |
| WHEREAS | . NEC | Corporation | , 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, |
| Tokyo, Japan | | | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, |
| | | | |
| as assignee, is de invention and any Pa | | | l right, title and interest in and to said ed therefor. |
| valuable considerate assignor(s), hereby interest for the Unaforesaid applications all other countries, and all rights for phereby authorized atherefrom to said a undersigned for mysedo hereby agree and divisional, continuated assignments there or its representation whenever requested, any of said applicate all rightful oaths, successors, assigns | cion, the sell, assited States on for Pates and pates including past infrince requestion, reiston, reiston, reistons or pand to cand nominal other cases and to cand other cases and to cand other cases and to cand other cases and cand cand other cases and cand cand cand cand cand cand cand | receipt of ign and set over es and all other ent, all origints applied for gall rights of ingement, and ted to issue erein, as assilves) and my (without furthes and other id assignee or acts known to y in any interact at ents may be considered to obtain ountries, the | con of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and which is hereby acknowledged, I (We), as are to said assignee the entire right, title and er countries in and to said invention and the inal, divisional, continuation, substitute or or granted therefor in the United States and priority from the filing of said application, the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is all patents on said inventions or resulting gnee of the entire interest therein; and the our) legal representatives, heirs and assigns her remuneration, to execute and deliver all applications for Patent on said inventions and its assigns, to communicate to said assignee the undersigned respecting said inventions, efferences or other legal proceedings in which ome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make everything necessary to assist assignee, its patent protection for said invention in the expenses incident to said applications to be |
| Date: July 19, | 1999 | | Yakishi Kikuchi Takeshi KIKUCHI |
| Date: July 19, | 1999 | | Hitoshi NOHMI |
| | | | |
| Date! | | | |
| | | | |
| Date: | | | |
| | | | |
| Date:July 19, | 1999 | Witness; | Masahiro Miyakawa |
| Date: <u>July 19,</u> | 1999 | | Themone |
| EGALIZATION RECOMME | NDED | | |

PATENT REEL: 010143 FRAME: 0931

DISC\189693